Approved Virtual Education

2009-2010


	District/Service Center
	School/Program Name
	Services Offered
	Grade Levels
	Contact Information

	USD 200                                       Greeley County Schools
	Greeley County Virtual School
	General Education
	9-12
	Ken Bockwinkel                                   (620) 376-4265                         kenb@tribuneschools.org

	USD 210                        Hugoton
	Hugoton Learning Academy
	General Education              Advanced Courses
	7-12
	Michael J. Burrows                      (620) 428-6374   mburrows@usd210.org

	USD 218                                      Elkhart
	Elkhart Cyber School
	General Education         Credit Recovery                    Diploma Completion
	K-12                     Non-graded
	Sherri Hurn                                    (620) 697-1166            shurn@218.org

	USD 230                                Spring Hill
	Insight School of Kansas at Hilltop Education Center
	General Education                Advanced Courses                 Credit Recovery
	9-12
	Tom Lawson                                  (913) 592-7252             tlawson@usd230.org

	USD 233                         Olathe
	eAcademy
	General Education
	9-12
	Randy Warner                              (913) 780-7110                 rwarnerirc@olatheschools.com

	USD 253                                          Emporia
	Turning Point Learning Center
	General Education
	K-8
	Terry Fehrenbach                              (620) 663-5516                     terryf@esdack.org

	USD 257                                Iola
	Crossroads Learning Center
	Credit Recovery
	Non-graded
	David Grover                                (620) 365-4715                    david.grover@usd257.org

	USD 259                                          Wichita
	Wichita eSchool
	General Education
	K-12
	Robin Surland                                       (316) 973-5181                                     rsurland@usd259.net

	USD 260                                     Derby
	Derby Virtual Classes
	General Education               Advanced Courses                 Credit Recovery                GED Completion                   Adult Education
	6-12
	Charlene Laramore                        316-788-8438                       claramore@usd260.com

	USD 261                       Haysville
	Learning By Design
	General Education                           Advanced Courses                 Credit Recovery
	9-12                     Non-graded
	Terry Eis                                        (316) 554-2331                       teis@usd261.com

	District/Service Center
	School/Program Name
	Services Offered
	Grade Levels
	Contact Information

	USD 262                           Valley Center
	The Learning Center
	General Education                      Credit Recovery
	3-12
	Sally A. Nold                                       (316) 755-9107                    sally.nold@usd262.net

	USD 266                                 Maize Public Schools
	Maize Online
	General Education
	9-12
	Deanna Gooch                              (316) 722-0614 ext 2003                 dgooch@usd266.com

	USD 299                                  Sylvan Unified K-12
	Sylvan Unified Virtual School
	General Education                Advanced Courses       Credit Recovery                  GED Completion
	3-12
	Jude Stecklein                               (785) 526-7175                               jstecklein@usd299.org

	USD 312                            Haven
	Pleasant View Academy 
	General Education
	K-8                            9-12
	Terry Fehrenbach                              (620) 663-5516                     terryf@esdack.org

	USD 315                               Colby Public Schools
	Thomas County Academy
	General Education
	K-12
	Diana Wieland                               (785) 460-5000         dwieland@colbyeagles.org

	USD 328                        Lorraine
	Lakeside Learning Center
	General Education               Advanced Courses                  Credit Recovery
	K-12                       Non-graded
	Sandy Robinson                            (785) 658-3555                              srobinson@usd328.org

	USD 336                         Holton
	Fresh Start Learning Center
	General Education
	9-12
	Dee Petree Barrow                      (785) 364-5664                    deeapetree@hotmail.com

	USD 383                 Manhattan
	iQ Academy Kansas
	General Education               Advanced Courses                           Credit Recovery
	7-12
	Brooke Blanck                                    (785) 539-6978                         brookeb@manhattan.k12.ks.us

	USD 400                           Smoky Valley
	Smoky Valley Virtual Charter School
	General Education             Advanced Courses      Credit Recovery
	K-12
	Marla Elmquist                            (785) 227-4254 ext 1            melmquist@smokyvalley.org

	USD 405                                      Lyons
	USD 405 Virtual School
	General Education                Credit Recovery                   Dropout Recovery
	K-12                     Non-graded
	Larry Walker                                    (620) 257-7060                                    lwalker@usd405.com

	District/Service Center
	School/Program Name
	Services Offered
	Grade Levels
	Contact Information

	USD 424                     Mullinville
	21st Century Charter School Learning Academy
	General Education     Advanced Courses             Credit Recovery
	K-8                             9-12
	Darrel Kohlman                                      (620) 548-2521                                  kohlmand@mullinville.org

	USD 430                                       South Brown County
	 Horton Extended Learning Program
	Credit Recovery
	9-12
	Dave Norman                                       (785) 486-2151
normand@usd430.k12.ks.us

	USD 435

Abilene
	Dickinson County Virtual School
	
	6-12
	Denise Guy

(785) 263-2630

dguy@abileneschools.org

	USD 436                               Caney Valley
	Caney Valley Virtual School
	General Education               Credit Recovery
	K-12                      Non-graded
	Tasha Long                                        (620) 879-2223                      t_long@caney.com

	USD 444                               Little River
	Kansas Career and Technical Virtual
	General Education              Advanced Courses             Credit Recovery
	7-12
	Milt Dougherty                             (620) 897-6325                       mdougherty@usd444.com

	USD 447                      Cherryvale Schools
	Cherryvale Diploma Center
	General Education              Advanced Courses        Credit Recovery                       High School Diploma
	K-12
	Tonya Smedley                                      (620) 336-2530                                 tsmedley@usd447.org

	USD 453                        Leavenworth Public Schools
	Leavenworth Virtual School
	General Education       Advanced Courses                   Credit Recovery
	K-8

9-12
	Kevin Lunsford                              (913) 684-1540                               klunsford@usd453.org

	USD 458                      Basehor-Linwood
	Basehor-Linwood Virtual School
	General Education
	K-12
	Brenda DeGroot                            (913) 724-1727 ext 102                           bedgroot@usd458.org

	USD 489                              Hays
	Learning Center of Ellis County Virtual Program
	General Education              Advanced Courses                        Credit Recovery
	9-12
	Anita Schlegel                                     (785) 623-2426                             aschlegel@usd489.com

	USD 496                                Hanston/Pawnee Heights
	Pawnee Heights Virtual School
	General Education                       Credit Recovery                        Diploma Completion
	K-12                     Non-graded
	Brian McVay                                     (620) 525-6511                         brianmcvay@phtigers.net

	District/Service Center
	School/Program Name
	Services Offered
	Grade Levels
	Contact Information

	USD 497                               Lawrence
	Lawrence Virtual School
	General Education
	K-8  
	Gary Lewis                                     (785) 832-5620                                 glewis@usd497.org

	USD 499                                 Galena
	Cornerstone Virtual School
	General Education               Credit Recovery            
	9-12                     Non-graded
	Rick Bogart                                          (620) 783-4499 ext 1500      rbogart@usd499.org

	USD 505                                 Chetopa-St. Paul
	Alternative Learning Program
	General Education              Advanced Courses                      Credit Recovery                      GED Completion                  ACT Prep,                         Adult Education
	7-12                        Non graded
	Kim Juenemann                            (620) 236-7244                                  kimj@usd505.org

	USD 602                         Northwest Kansas Educational Service Center
	Northwest Kansas Virtual Program
	General Education
	K-12
	Daniel Thornton                           (785) 672-3125                         dthornton@nkesc.org

	USD 609                                             Southeast Kansas Education Service Center
	Virtual Greenbush
	General Education                       Advanced Courses                       Credit Recovery
	6-12
	David Walters                                       620-724-6281                               dave.walters@greenbush.org

	USD 622                           ESSDACK
	ESSDACK Learning Centers
	General Education       Credit Recovery
	  9-12                    Non-graded
	Terri Peckham                                     (620) 663-9566                     terrip@essdack.org

	USD 626                                Southwest Plains Regional Service Center
	Southwind Virtual School
	General Education
	K-12
	Kim Myers                                    (620) 675-8810                                  kmyers@swprsc.org

	USD 626                                Southwest Plains Regional Service Center
	Community Learning Centers
	General Education              Credit Recovery
	9-12                      Non-graded
	Bill Biermann                                 (800) 728-1022                       bbiermann@swprsc.org


	District/Service Center
	School/Program Name
	Services Offered
	Grade Levels
	Contact Information

	USD 628                                     South Central Kansas Education Service Center
	Diploma Completion Programs
	Credit Recovery
	9-12                      Non-graded
	Sue Noland                                   (620) 584-3300 ext 114                            snoland@sckesc.org

	USD 628                            South Central Kansas Education Service Center
	@ Homeroom Virtual Classroom
	General Education         Credit Recovery
	3-12
	Martha Maxwell                                (620) 584-3300                           mmaxwell@sckesc.org

	USD 629                            Smoky Hill Education Service Center
	Smoky Hill Learning Center
	General Education                            Advanced Courses        Credit Recovery
	K-12                         Non-graded
	Larry Patrick                                   (785) 825-9185              lpatrick@smokyhill.org

	Z066                                  Word of Life Traditional School
	Word of Life e-school
	General Education                           Credit Recovery                     Diploma completion
	K-12
	Mark Appier                                       (316) 838-1243                             mappier@wolts.org
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